From: Scott Burnette <stburnette@ashevillenc.gov>

Sent: 9/19/2018 1:32:59 PM
To: Ben Woody <bwoody@ashevillenc.gov>,Todd Okolichany <tokolichany@ashevillenc.gov>
Cc:

Subject: Fwd: Press Inquiry

Can y’all assist?

—————————— Forwarded message —————----
From: Cathy Ball <cball@ashevillenc.gov>
Date: Wed, Sep 19, 2018 at 1:30 PM
Subject: Fwd: Press Inquiry

To: Scott Burnette <stburnettef@ashevillenc.gov>

Can you help answer?

Cathy

Cathy D. Ball, PE
Interim City Manager
City of Asheville
P.O. Box 7148
Asheville, NC 28802
(W) 828-259-5939

(C) 828-691-4623

—————————— Forwarded message ----—-——-----

From: Julie Mayfield <Jjuliemayfield@avlcouncil.com>
Date: Wed, Sep 19, 2018 at 11:57 AM

Subject: RE: Press Inquiry

To: Diana Starr <dianalenguiringminds.media>

Cc: Cathy Ball <cball@ashevillenc.gov>
Hi Diana - I don't have those figures but I'm cc'ing the city manager who
can route your request to the right place.

Thanks
Julie
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From: Diana Starr [mailto:diana@enguiringminds.media]
Sent: Wednesday, September 19, 2018 12:02 AM

To: juliemayfield@avlcouncil.com

Subject: Press Inquiry

Dear Councilperson Mayfield,

Can you tell me how many hotels are in the pipeline in the city, either
cleared for construction or already under construction? And also how many
have been completed since 2016, please?

I called planning several times but they have not gotten back to me.

Thank you very much.

Kind regards,
Diana

Scott Burnette
Interim Assistant City Manager
City of Asheville

Develop Represent Perform Lead
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